Introduced by:		
	ORDINANCE NO.	

## AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PASADENA REPEALING CHAPTER 13.22 (WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE) OF THE PASADENA MUNICIPAL CODE PERTAINING TO WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE

WHEREAS, the purpose of Chapter 13.22 of the Pasadena Municipal Code is to establish regulations for efficiency in landscape irrigation in compliance with the State of California Department of Water Resources' Model Water Efficient Landscape Ordinance, ("MWELO"); and

WHEREAS, the regulations contained in Chapter 13.22 were last updated in 2010 and are not currently consistent with the requirements and regulations contained in the State of California Department of Water Resources' most recent MWELO which was updated in 2015; and

WHEREAS, a separate ordinance is being presented for first reading this same evening that would incorporate the MWELO within Chapter 17 (Zoning Code); and

WHEREAS, the repeal of Chapter 13.22 is necessary to avoid duplication and confusion in the implementation of the MWELO regulations.

NOW THEREFORE the People of the City of Pasadena ordain as follows:

**SECTION 1.** Chapter 13.22 is hereby repealed in its entirety.

**SECTION 2.** The City Clerk shall certify the adoption of this ordinance and shall cause this ordinance to be published in full text.

Signed and approved this d	ay of	, 2018.	
			v =
	Terry Tornek Mayor of the City of Pasadena		
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordina	ance was adopted b	y the City C	ouncil of
the City of Pasadena at its meeting held this	day of	_1_ = =	_ 2018, b
the following vote:			
AYES:			
NOES:			
ABSENT:			
ABSTAIN:			
Date Published:			
× * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*		
		10	
	Mark Jomsky City Clerk		

2

Theresa E. Fuentes Assistant City Attorney